Jul-19-05 12:51pm From-BSTZ	310 820 5988 T-504 P.002/003 F-653
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hyundai Plasma Co., Ltd.	Name: LG Electronics Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes \underline{X} No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: LG Twin Towers 20, Yeouidodong,
X Assignment Merger	Yeongdeungpo-gu
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Seoul 150-721 Country: Republic of Korea
Execution Date: July 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application,A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,137,227
Additional numbers attac	 hed?Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eric S. Hyman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	Signature Date Date
Tola	l number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & document:

Docket No. 051876.G000

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0773

700196206

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Hyundai Plasma Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at <u>937. D. R&D. KSP Building, 2-1-Sakado 3-Chome, Takatsu-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, Kanagawa, Japan</u> ("Assignor") according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 6137227 (the "Patent");

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers a full of its right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Patent to: <u>LG Electronics Inc.</u>, a corporation of Republic of Korca, having a principal place of business at <u>LG Twin Towers20. Ycouidodong, Yeongdeungpo-gu. Seoul 150-721. Republic of Korea</u> ("Assignee"), and in and to said Patent and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof;

Agrees that when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicated to said Assignor, its successors, assigns, and representatives, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee and Assignor shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee and Assigner; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Hyundai Plasma Co., Ltd.

See yung Kyoc

Name: Sco, Yung-Kyoo Title: Director

Date: <u>JUILY 13, 2005</u>

PATENT REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 07/19/2005